




corresponding to the Valuation Year, lf the Property, or portion thereof, is determined
to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the property, or
portion thereol shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lmprovements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation. lf the Assessed Value lmprovements as determined
in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is
not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services forthat Valuation Year. lf the

' Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by
taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoiCe for the payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31
of the year afterthe Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made untilthe check has cleared all banks.
Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Ownerthatwould not ordinarily beprovidld bythe City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this

Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City forthe Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6, Special Assessments and/or Special Gharges. Any Payment for Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Properly for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy



of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat, $ 66.0i03(7xb)
and/or Wis. Stat, S 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special
assessment and/or special charge.

7, Indemnification. Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts of reasonable
attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

B. Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided bythis Agreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.
Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments undersection 6 of thisAgreement,
indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

9. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns
of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Property, any part of the
Property, or any real property interest in the Property or any part of the Property. Owner shall provide

not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,
assignment, lease, or sublease, lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners
shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement
for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the
amount of the Payment for Municipal Services due among the owners in proportion to the Assessed
Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as
determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this
Agreement. lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the
Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or
from time to time, send additional invoices to allthe owners for all or part of the amount due until the
amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. AnynoticerequiredtobegivenunderthisAgreementshallbedeemedgiven
when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party atthe address stated below or
when actually received by the party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

With a copy to:

4



To Owner: Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center, Inc.

1836 South Avenue

La Crosse Wl 54601

Either party may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11, Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19,2014) and shall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless othenruise terminated by mutualwritten agreement. The term of this
Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an
impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12, Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties. Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties,

13. Severability. lfanypartofthisAgreementisdeterminedtobeinvalidorunenforceable,
the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

14. Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement.

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United
States and the State of Wisconsin.

16, Interpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations. lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neither party shall be deemed the drafter of this Agreement for purposes of its interpretation. Venue for
any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin. Each party waives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County,

17. Dispute Resolution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related
to, or connected with this Agreement:

a. The parties shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute

b. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be
submitted to mediation, at the request of either party, The mediator shall be agreed on
by the parties or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse
County, on application of either party. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the

State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial propedy, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is

wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse

County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin

Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement

of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on

application of either party. The pafty demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of
arbitration. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the Assessed Value lmprovements

of the Propertyor the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this

Agreement, the atbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial

property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing, and any demand for arbitration

shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services

for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for
arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived

arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the

amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. lf the

dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attorney in La

Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,

Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute

concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby

authorized to flle a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this

waiver of jury trial by the other party.

:'
18. Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or

promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its

employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not enJering into

this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Pafty

acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and

conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised

by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this

Agreement.

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of

any Pafty represents and wanants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on

behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any
agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound.

21. Recording, The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La

Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

,r, &; Xr/r,1,-,: | . -, --

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

*f,f^- O.i ot" N)o"e^rruz, ZOta.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

CENTER,INC.

Subsuribed and sworn to before me this

;/&1^v ot A6rli6tr ,2014.

Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations

Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This instrument drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Sheet

La Crosse, Wl 54601



Erhlblt A.1 - lllustradve Calcutatlons
Payment for Munlcfp.al Servtces

Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Vatuations ond Adlusted Bolc yeor Voluotlons

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effealve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Innatlon Factor

Land

lmprovements

.Total

^ts6s 
ed V o I u e I mp rcv e m e nts

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlf ferentlal (lf any!

Tax Rate

PaFnent for Munlclpal Serulces

Tax bill
Involce Date
Oue Date

NOTES:

sl,3,lzaro
sltgl2oro
uu20t0

216

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
year 1

ltlz0t'o uuz0rl.

. iolino.oo. 1o,2oo,oo
: : 44,600.p0j 45,492.00

' s4,6m@ 51692.00

lo,qro.q) 1q20o.(x)
44,600.00. -= 5iO-O6O.m,
s4,600..@ 60,2N.00

0.N (4,sa8.@)

Year2 Year3
uu20t2 uu20r3

10,404,00 '10,612.08

46,401.84 42329.88
s6,805.84 52941.96

10,404.00 10,612.08
s1,000.(p sa020.00
61AM.@ 62,632.08

(4,s98.16) (4,690.12)

Year4 Years yiJd
tl!20r4 Ullzots Urnot1

I ...

10,824.32 '11,(X0.91 
" 11,251.62

48,276,47 49,242,OO 50,226.84
59,100.80 60,28231 61,488.47

l
11,q0.81 11,261.62
s4,121.51 5t2&.04
6516242 66,46s.66

(+879.tut F,9n20)

YearT

utlaorT

11,.185.86

51,23138
62;118.24

11,485.86

s630&12
67.794,98

(5,076,74)

aoz8
r/A

144nOfi
N/A
N/A

Year 8
uu2Or8

11J16.s9
52,255.01
63p72"60

11,716.59
57,43,,28
69,t5O.88

(5,178.2n

0.028
N/A

12l4l2Or8
N/A
N/a

Year9 Yearlo
ililm$ ilU2on

11,95093 12,189.94
53,30r-13 s4357.15
652521)5 66557.10

u,950.93 12,189.94
s8.s82.97 SgtS4.Cl
7q$3.8tt 7t,9tu.s7

F,28LA) F,387.48)

ru4lm,a 121412019
r.tA N/A
N/A N/A

0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028
N/A N/A N/A N/A

10,824.32
s3,060.40
8,8A,72

(4,7U:t.93)

0.028
N/A

o.o28 0,028
N/A N/A

0.028 0.028
N/A N/A

1. lnflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Ease year Valuations.
L Payment for Munldpal Servlces extends for not teas than 20 vdluatlon years.

tu4t20ro tu4l2ort t2l4l2orz t2l4l2or3 t2l4l21t4 t:2l4l2}t' 
'alal2ot6N/A N/A N/A. N/A N/A fl/e. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A r,/e

..- l

i."



ExhibitA
ILLUSTMTIVE CALCULATION

lllusbation A-1

Assumplions:

This lllustnlion assumes that lhe Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 1g,ZO10
and the pailies have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services. lt is
asumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and 944,600 for lmprovements
on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected in lax
bifls issued on December 4, 2010. lt is further
assumed lhat the Cig Assessor has determined that
the ta\ evalualion and assessmenls have lncreased
at a nate of two pement (20/ol per year. Additionally,
lhe owner demolished the original improvements ln
July 2010 and conslructed new lmprovements ln
October 2010. These lmprovements were assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011tubills.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements arc grealer
lhan or equal to the Adjusted Base year Valuation
for Valuatlon Years 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Payrnent for Municipal Services is due.

Land ls sllll taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Servicds.

See Exhibit A-1 for further illustration.

1f-1&t4



Date of CUP apprornl
Date cUP be6me effeafue
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
lntlatlon Factor

Tax Paroel lD No.
Eose YeorVoluotlons ond Aqusted gose yeorVoluotions

Land

lmprovemen15
Total

Assetse d Vol u c I m provements

[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate
Payrnent for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

slt3l20ro
sh912010
ttUzoTo

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears

Yearl year2 year3

au2oro {uzott tlttzotz ltlzotz

Erhlblt A-2 - lllustrarlve CAlculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Year4

$nor4

31,390J3
0.00

31,39053

122,856,05

o.028
3,439.97

t

Years Year6 yearz
tluz0Ls ltlzo's ltlzotz

0,028
3,s08.77

YearS Year9 Yearlo
uuzorB tltlzotg !il202o

0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

. 
" 'ld,qqg.nb: 2e,s8o.o0 30,17r.60 3o,zrs.o3 3r,3e{,.s3

;....1l3j0.0rrpr 71s,770.$ 118,085.40 120,447,tt 122,&56.05
742500.N 145J'50.@ 74f.2s7,N ts1,222.14 154,246.58

29,000.00,-- 29,580.00 30,171.@ 30,775.03
113,59s.ooil'.:t':. s-.6it' 0.oo 0.00
142"500.@ 29580.00 34171.60 30,n5.03

o.@ tt',vQ,(n u8,(n940 120,447,11

0.028 .0.028 0,028 0,028
N/A 3,24156 3,306.39 3p7;2,92

32,01834 32,6s&71 33.311.88 33,978.12 34,657.68 35.3s0.84
12spr3.17 UZ81!1.43 130375.82 8e983.34 135,643.01 138,355.87
1s7331_s7 16o.47AJ4 163,687.71 166,961.46 1703@,.69 773,706.70

32.018.34__ 34698.7r $pu.88 33,978.12 34,657.68 35,350.84
o.oollS.,goo;riiij $s.mo.(lo ts6.o6o.(n 1se,18l2o 162,3G4.82

.32,018.34 182,658.71 186971,88 790,03&12 793,838.88 . 797715.66

t253'J,17 (22,180.57) (22,624.78) (23,O76,66J 123,538,t9) (2+A08.96)

721412070 t2l4l20rt ru4l20t2 t2l4l2or3 r2t4l20r4 
''.lllzors 

t2t4l20r6 t2l4l2or7 12!412018 r2l4l20t8 r2l4l20t9
72l3rl2o1t 72/SU2A12 

'2EtlzoL3 
72B:.l2Or4 tzlsV2O1S N/A 'N/A N/A N/A l,|/A

3lgtl20t2 3BLI20L3 3l3tl20r4 3Brt20ts 313u2076 N/A N/A N/e N/A N/A

I' lnllatlon hstols In 2Ol,O and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusred Bare year Valuations,
2. Payment for Munlclpal SeMces exten& for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

me"



lllustration A-2

Assumplionsl

Thls illustralion assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Condifonal Use Permit on tlay 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for imprcvemenb

on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected on the
December 4, 2010 ta,r bill, lt is fudher assumed that

lhe City Assessor has determlned that the tar
evalualion and assessrnents have lncreased at a
rate of two percent (20/ol per year. Additionally, the
owner demolished lhe origlnal lmprovements ln July '

2010 and constructed new improvements ln October

2015, These improvements were assessed at

$150,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2018
and are reflected as lhe same on lhe December 4,
2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Vatue tmprovernents are les lhan

lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Years 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services is involced at the end of each
year and due on March 31 of the following year.

the Assesed Value lmprovemenh an greater

lhan or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation

for Valuation Years 201&2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces ls due.

Land is still tued and nol used lo calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit A-2 for furlher illuslration.

t1-,|s14



ExhlbltA-3 - lllustlEdue Calcutatlons
Papnent for Munldpal Servlces

Date of CUP approml
Date CUP be6me effective
Base Year Valuation Date
Inflatlon Factot

sl73lzOtO
slL9l201o
tlu20ro

2Y"

BaseYear ValuationYears
Yearl Year2 Year3

tltlz0ro au207L !a2012 u!20L3
Year4 Year5

utlzot4 !il2ots

0.028 0.028 0.028
2,?55.28 2,300.39 2,:'4'6,?9

Year6 YearT YearS

u!20r6 UUzorT thl2ors

29F89.37 30,181.15 n,784.78 . _ .0.0o0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0o
29,589,37 3q18t.15 3O7A.78 O.m

Year9 Yearlo
u{zoLe yuzozo

Tax Parcel lD No
Sose yeor Voluotlons ond AdJusted Ease ymr Valuadons

- tand
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Volue lm prcvements
Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Difrerential llf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal SeMces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

27,88L72 28,4tr,0.37 29,flr9.18
0.00 0.00 0.00

27,882.72 28,tU037 29d8.78

: ad6-aD.do-] 27F3G.n 2z,sBT72 28,a4o,?7 29,oct.1g 29Jg9.37 3qrg115 g},lfy',z8 3r,400.42 32,028.48 3z,669.os' ,zsfmrxl TIA7&.fi 78,965.36 8oF45.89 8e$6.60 g3,7gg;3 85,475.73 gzt8s.24 sgB28.9s go;tot,s3 gz,szL6g
7O2,7N.U) 7A,754.(n 706,A9.08 7(8,986.06 171,765.78 113,389.10 115.656,88 ItZg7O.Oz 12038.42 122,796.01 72s,190.7s

26,8{p.m 27p36.@
Ts,soo.ooi:. .:.it qo

702,7N.m 27336.N

o.00 0.00
o.00 0.00o.(n o.w

0.@ 77'413.m 78'966,36 80'545.69 82,756.60 83'799.73 85,475.79 87,185,24 88,928,95 gO,7O7.Sg gz,S2t.6g

0.028 0,028 0.028
rvA 2,!67.70 aAL06

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,39332 2,rt41.19 2,490.01 e$9,81

o.o28

459{t.61

t21412010 72l4l20tr t2l4l20r2 x2l4l20t3 t2l4l20l4 t2t4l20rs t2l4l20r6 tv4norT r2l4nou8 t2l4t20t9 t2l4l201}
t2l3tl20],t 7u3u2012 7A3!20r3 7U31120t4 t2l3tl20rs rzEtlm'f, 

'J.Bu20r7 
tustno'8 

':l3lnoTs 
t2ls7l2o20

313'/2012 3l37l20r3 3l3tl20r4 3l3U2OtS 313'/2Ot6 3l3tl20,'J 3lstl2c/18 3lst!2ous 3l3u2o2o 3h7t2o2r

1, lnflationfactorsln2010andsubseguentyearsareusedtodetermlnetheAdlustedBaseYearValuadons.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 \raluation years.



llluslration A-3

Assumplions:

Thls llluslnation assumes that the Cornmon Councll

approved a Condilional Use Permiton May 13, 20i0
and the parties have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land and 975,900 for lmpmvements

on January 1,2010 and he same is reflected on the
December4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlher assumed that
lhe City Assessor has determined that lhe tax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
nate of two prcent (2%l per year. Additionally, the

ownerdemolished lhe odglnal lmprovements in July

2010 and neverconstructed any new improvements.

Moreover, the owner filed a tax *emption request

with the City Assessor, which was approved

commenclng on January 1,2018.

Results:

The Assessed Value lrnprovements are less lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation
Years 2011-2020; accordingly a payment for
Municipal SeMces ls invoiced al the end of each
tax yearand due on March 31 of tho following year.

Land ls still taxed for Valualion Yeans 20102017
and not used lo calculale any Payment for
Municipal Servbes.

Land obtains a tax exemplion commencing in
2018; accordingly, a lax bill on the land no longer

occum, but fte Payment for Municipal SeMces sfll
0ccurs.

. See Exhibit A-3 for further illustration,

1ln0.14



Exhlbh Ar4 - lltustratlve Calculations
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date
IntlaUon Factor

Tax Parsel lD No.

sAsnoLo
shglzOLo

UUaOLO
2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
. Yearl Year 2

7lu20to illno'l uu20t2

15,000.00 15,300.00 15,605.00
11o,ooo. oo i- -: : ffi '- f,!,0b6.'fd.
1?5,000.00 1s,300.00 95,606.@

712,2W),(n 44,444,00

0.028 0.028
3,14t60 \2AtA3

Year3 Year4 yearS

utlzot3 tl7l2ot4 ilrl2D15
Year6 YearT yearg

iltl2or6 utlzorT 7t1t2018
Year9 yearlo

yu2ots tnl2ozo
8as. yet voluotlont ed Adltshtt gote y.o, l/0f,tottutsLand -iJ!:6iiiiiti $,!0000 156oErD r5e$.r;r ro,rse.os _19,:it?1 $,a1p,44 t1&2s 

'z,sr4,as 
r,rn&fi ,1z,,'s2Il'-ou",o""t :]-{l.0At b. !42!ooo 114444@ uq732.8a ue,o6zs4 12r,{48ae lJ8pn.oz t.6a*;i rzs;iii ,"touo,ra l3o,o939Torit taomln w,s@tn Eq6a@ t:tz6st,@ t!E:,o4.@. r:lauaro uq,7n-ro esizi iitszi ,*.s16sz lsz3ztao

Asse ssed Volu e I mprov eme nB
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Oate
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base year Valuatlons.
2, Payment for Munlcipal Servlces ertends for not less than Z0 valuatlon years.

15-,?f.11_ .J9,31^q.X!_ 16,s61.21 16,8s2.44 17,230.2s 77,574.8s t7,s26.ss a8,284.s2
71,400.00' xU400.00, 123,828.00 125,304.56 U&830.6s 131,407.26 134,035.41 ts6,776.1282318,12 137,535,48 740,389.21 743,197.00 14oo1os4 t4g,g82.ts 7s1,g6t.go lsr,oot.os.

45,332.88 (2332.46) (2379.14 p,426.69) (2,475,23) (2,s24.73) (2,57s,23) (2,626.731

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 . 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.0281,26932 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/n

r2l4la010 r2l4l20tl 1214/2072 t2l4l20L3 t2l4/20t4 t2l4l20L5 121412016 r2l4l20L7 7214120]18 72.412078 72l4l2r,7stzl3tlzott t2l3!2o72 t2lstl2ors N/A N/A N/n N/A N/A N/A N/A313U20r2 313U2073 3l3tl2ot4 N/A N/A N/n N/n N/A 
"/A 

N/n

0.00

0.028
NA



lllustralion A-4

Assumptions: 
i

lhls illustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permlt on May 13, 2010
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Munlclpat Services. lt ls
assumed lhat lhe real property has been assessed

at $15,000 for land and $110,000 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected on lhe
December4,2010 tax bill. lt is furlherasumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluafon and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (ZTQ per year. Additionally, lhe
owner of lhe property demollshed the original
lmprovemenls in July 2010 and consbucted some

partial improvemenh in August 2011. Jhese
improvements vJere assessed at $70,000 by the City

Assesor on January 1,2012 and are reflected as

lhe same on lhe December 4,2012 tax bill. Later

lhe owner completed the partial improvemenh in
Octohr 2013, which were subsequenlly assessed

at an additional $50,000 on January 1,2014 beyond

lhe previous partial assessment already provided by

the City Assessor and are rellecled as lhe same on

the Decembet 4,2014 tax blll.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipat
Services ls owed.

No Payment for Municipal Services would occur
afler final construction has been completed
commencing in Valuation Year 2014 since the
Assessed Value lmprcvemenh are greater than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations.

Land ls still taxed and nol used lo calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

r See Exhlblt A4 for further lllustration.

11.10.14



Exhlblt A.S - lllustragve calcutauons
Payment for Munlcipat Serulces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base YearvaluaUon Date

InflaUon Fastor

sh3l2o1;0
slt9l2oro
utl20to

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3 year4

tirlzo'0 !il207L tltl20t2 uu2ot3 utl2o74
Tax PaEel lD No.
Ease Yeor Valuations ond Adjusted Bose Yqr Voluotlons

tand
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vol u e I m prw e men ts

tand
New lmprovementt
Total

lmprovement Differentlal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

1.. lnflaUonfactorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodetermlnetheAdJustedBaseVearValuations-
2, Payment fur Munlclpal SeMces ertends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,8s6.40 N/A N/A

0,028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A aql9.43 a009.62 aGxr.61 2,rtL42

YearT Year8 yearg yearlO
uuzot7 rltl2o78 utl2oTs tltlzozo

0.028 0.028
z,a7s.tt 42t&.s7

Years Year6
thlzOts uu2a76

i ::,gpl: l9,1p1 2o.8os.0o 2r,224.16 2t,&s.& z2,ost.62 )'',sz3.zs 22873.2t 23,433.r, 23Bo:-8s z4,szs.8s
i. .6SJqgG90. 66,300.00 62526.00 68,978.52 70,358.09 71,765.?5 73,200.56 74,65'4,.57 76,152.86 T46BLOZ ,g,Zo..g85,000.N 86700.00 88,434,00 90202.68 92W6,73 $,a6,87 91723.87 97,6l,8.28 gg5g1,o5 701,582.87 10161453

2O,O0O.OO ?0/O0.OO 2-O,8Og.:-C,0 2r,224,16 21,et8.4r '.-- ' b.001 o.oo o.oo 0.oo o.oo o.ooelooo.mr-. --l_q.oo. --'zs:lgii$l 76,soo.oo 78,o3o.oo _-. c{h: 0.@ 0.00 0.0o o.oo o.0o&i'otn(n 2o'4N.00 9580ed) 92724.76 99,678.il o.N o.(n o.N o.oo o.oo o(n

0.N 66300,AA F374.W) (7,521.48) (t,671.91) 71,765.25 73,Un.55 746Ar.57 76157.86 77,681.02 79,234.&

t2l4l20r0 X2l4l207t 7u412012 7u4120r3 r2l4l20r4 tu4l20rs 72t4120/16 12i,4/2017 14412018 tzl4n}l€ 
'n1,4t2020r2lsrl2ort NIA N/n N/A rzl3tl21l9 W3!n$ 72lsu2o77 1|,:qt/zors t2t3y2}1s rzlstl2o2o3l3U2Ot2 N/A N/A N/A 3l3tl2'r6 3l3rt2117 3l3U2Ot8 3lsrlztts 313U2O2O 3l37l2l2t



lllustnlion A-5

Assumptions:

This illuslnation assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and lhe parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Munlcpal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $20,000 for land and $65,000 for improvements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected on lhe
December 4, 2010 lar bilf, lt [s furlher assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tar
evalualion and assessmenh have increased at a
nate of two percent (20/o) per year. Additionally, the

owner of lhe property demolished the orlglnal

improvemenF in October 2010 and constructed

improvemenb in June 2011. These improvements

were assessed at $75,000 by the Clty Assessor on

January 1, 2012 and are reflected as the same on

the December 4,2012 ta( bill. later, the owner

files a tax exemption request for the property, which

is granted by lhe City Assessor effective January 1,

2015.

Resulls:.

The Assessed Value lmprovemenls are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Year 2011; a Payment for Munlcipal SeMces is
owed.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are grealer

lhan the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2012-2014; no payrnent for
Munlcipal Services is owed.

Since lhe tax exemption is granted commencing in

2015, lhe Assessed Value lmprovements are

deemed to be zero and lherefore they are less lhan
lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuations; a Payment for
Municipal Servhes is due for Valualion Years

2014"2020.

Land is still tued and not used to calculat€ any

Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however

land is not taxed after obtaining a tax exemption in

2015.

o See Exhibit A-5 for further lllustration.

11.10.14



ExhlbltA.5 - lllustratlue calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Oate CUP became eflectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Inflatlon Factor

slt3l201o
5119l2OtO

utl20ro
2%

SaseYear

utl20to
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Votuotlons and Adjusted Bose year Voluotlons

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vo I u e I m p rcvem ents
Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any|

Tax Rate

Payrflent for Munlclpal Sewlces

Tax bill
lnvotce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

Valuatlon Years

Yearl Year2 year3
tnl2olt uil20r2 tltlzots

"Year4 Year5 year6
uuzos 7tu211s U!20r6

YearT yearS yearg yearlo
ytlaotT tnlzor9 utl2oLs rlllzo2o

15,300.00 15,606.00 15,918.12 16,236.48 16F6L21
35,700.q) 36,414.00 37,!42.28 32885.13 38,etz8:t
st,aut.N s2,020.(n 53,060.40 54,7:2L67 552U.M

16,892./t4 L7,?AO,29 t7574.gg 12926.39 t',,Zfy..g2
39,415.68 40,204.00 41,008.08 41,828.24 42,6fr''.g
56,308.12 s2434.28 58582.97 59,754.63 60349.72

0.00 0.(X)

0.00 0.00
o,00 0,(n

0.00 0.00
0,00 o.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
o.@ o,00

0.ff
0.00
o.N

0.00 0.oo
0.00 0.q)
o.@ o.@

o.o0
o.00
o,@

35,N0.00

0.028

N/A

x2l4l2O1O

35,700.00 36,414.@ 37,742.28 37,88s.73 38,&2-8:t

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028
999.60 1,019.59 1,039.98 1,050.78 1,O8ZO0

31415,68 402U-n 4t,o8.w 4r,828.24 42,654.81)

0,028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028
1,103.64 7.125.7L 1,148.2t t,t7Llgt 1,194.61

t2l4l201l t2l4l20r2 12/412015 72/4/12014 r2l4l20ts 721412016 t2l4l20t7 721412018 t2t4l20ts 721412020r2lsrl2lrr tUstl2orz La3u21r3 1:2t3u2o74 72l3rl2oLs 743U2Or6 r2l3u2or7 72Btno]8 lfz$tnoTs 72l3u2O2O313u2o12 3l3u2ol3 3l3tl2o74 3l31t2o1s 3l1uzot6 3l3uzor7 3t3rtzor} 3l3tLlzots 3t3rlzozo slsTtzoz|

L lnflaUon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted aase year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Services ertends for not lers than 20 valuation years.



llluslration A.6

Assumptions:

This illustratlon assumes that the Common Counclf
approved a Conditi,cnaf Use permit on May 13,2010
and the parlies have enlered into an Agreement
Concemlng Payment for Munlclpal Servlces. ft ls
assumed that lhe real property and improvemenls
thereon have not been assessed because lhe City
Assessor had previously determihed the property to
be used for a tu exempt purpose commencing

January 1, 2005, After the Council approrred the
Condidonal Use Permif the City Assessor

determined that the real property would have been

assessed al $15,000 and $35,000 for improvements

on January 1,2010. ll is further assumed that lhe

City Assessor has delermined that the lu
evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/olper year. Additionally, lhe

owner of the property demollshed the original

improvements in August 2010 and never

constructed any new improvemenls.

Resulls:

The Ease Year Valuation and Adjusted Base year
Valuations are determined by the Cigs asessor
since lhe Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a hx exemption was previously granled
commenclng In 2005, the Assessed Value
lmprovemenb are deemed to be zero; and
therefore, they are less lhan lhe Adjusted Base
Year Valuations. A Payment for Munlcipalservices

is due forVafualion Yeans 2A1.1-2020.

Genenally, land ls still taxed and nol used to
calculate any Payment for Municipal Services.

Here, however, the land is not laxed since it was
previously determlned lo be lax exempt

commencing in 2005.

. See ExhibitAO forfurtherlllustration.

11.10.14



Ot)FI
ooo
NRN
9HHFqersm
o)oo
ooo
c, q.{
Fq.q
-latt

cQcoo
oooqEt{
qtsd
F'{1S1-s.n
Ft\aO
ooo
NNN

Fq,{tdNm

elrooo
NNN>>>Fee.,gm
u|rnro
ooo
NNN
QHd
F{1!X-sm
9AU)
dHdocro
NNdgHs dHR;. A

HE
6

.nmsr *593 ?q, q, {:. Eis$ ;Fg

H{{ ERzz 3t Psf, gE
3>
o^E

H*5 EE!' ;sS :R;Fe gf
.R E.E* scd g.b

2q
o=
datoxn0,
Eg
EE
3g
FS
6fbE

,. &EE' .Eg

FEE E::

6N
(Jri
CJN

s5
ct

R{ciz
d

8fo

(,
g

aq,g
E
CL
u
E5
E
.9

cE;odEx>p8

ae E[q EQa *
E$ $$$ 5*$ $

c) Eis 6€n N

$$ F$$ $$$ $

co qqH 3E3 q

FS *$S $F$ $

.,\ iEe iE,I F!g F$$ FiF$ $
ro €Eh €RS ea

Eg $F$ $$$ $

ur QQe EBs :r

E Eg R$R $$$$
€sEE E* 3H$ FFF $$=t j

gE m fiEH F?! !iE ig $$$ B'HF $
E F', ^-_tfi* .\ Q€e qqg RHE 3.a$ eali E

E{ FEN SgN
Eg r.! qqe 9€c R

EE$ RtS Bs$ 
E

6

$$3- E s €*'rag EEE s*s-- A *FiR-+u= ['SF
i--..

$a
$EFE€

FEg* ,€scP $;Fi frgsFE gF E Ffifis€ E$ $ .g

THdE

sn6D

E$63

8$a'8

E$d$

*udh

r$dH



- 
Assumptions:

This lllustration assumes that lhe Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered lnto an Agreement
Conceming Paymenl for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
$25,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and lhe samE is rellected on the
December4, 20,10 tar blll. lt is fuitherassumed lhat
the City Assessor has determined the tax evaluation
and assessments have increased at a natE of trrc
percent (2Yo't per year. Additionally, the owner of
lhe property never demolished the lmprovements,
yet aflowed them to rcmain on the property and
detedorate such lhat the City Assessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January 1, 2013 and
agaln on January 1,2011 at $35,000 and $29,500
respect'vely.

lllustration A-7

. See ExhlbitA-7 forfurther illustration.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are equal to
lhe Adjusted Base year Vatuations for Vaiuation
Years 2011-2012. No payment for Munlcipal
Services is due.

Commencing on January 1,2013,the Assessed
Value lmprovemenls an less than the A_djusted

Base Year Valualions; a payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlclpal Services.

The owner is stitl responslble for lhe payment for
Municipal Services even though the demolition of
the improvemenls did not occur. The owner would
need to reapply to the Common Councilto relnove
or change lhe Conditional Use permit

11.10.14



Exftlblt A€ - lllustradve Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Dateofct Papproyal
Date CUP be6me effecllve
Base YearValuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

slt3l20ro
sl79l2O1O

uLl20ro
2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz Year3

!u2o7o !u201r {tlzot? Uttzors
Year4 Years

uuzot4 ilu2ots
Year6 yearT yearg r yearg

UU2O!6 UU2or7 UUzor8 tttl.zorg
Year 10

utnozoTax Parcel lD No.
Bose Year Voluotlons ond Adjusted Base Yeor Voluotlons

tand
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vo I u e tmproveme nts -
tand
New lmprovement5
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlcipal Servfces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES!

' iar,itbdbq 10,200.00 1q404.00 to,6reo8 10,82432 1r,o4o.B1 t!26L62 11,486.86 uJr6.s9 1t,9s0.93 12,189.94
. q,60q.q". 45,49200 46J0r.84 47,329.83 48,276.47 4g,242.N 50,226,U 51,231,38 52,256.01 s3,3o!1it s4,96-/.1554,600In 55,69200 56,805.34 52941.95 59,iln.80 60,28281 61,483.47 62,778.24 61,912.@ 65,25205 55,557.10

10,0txr.@ 10,200.00 10,t1{14.00 10,612.08 10,82432 11,(XO.81 17,2.6L62 11,4g6.86 11,71659 11,g50,93 12,189.94
44,600.(x1.'. s0,-0-qo*q9' 51,fi1o.00 s2,020,0o 

ll,9!9._49 [,4i". . 
'.-. 

.o-.oo 
-....:0-s,t5oqq 66^100,00 st,6z6.oo 68,978s2 7o,3s8.0954,600,(n 60,2N'(n 67,4a4.00 62,632,08 63,w.72 

- 'it,oiaet 
26,26r,62 2zz86.86 7g,J42.sg go,g2g.4s 82,s48.o3

0.n ps08.@) (4's98.16) (+6e0.12) (4783.93) 49,242m U4,773.16) (1s,06&62t Us36s.ssl us,6nsq fis,sso.g4t

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028NA 7,3'8.?8 T,UA N/.^ N/A N/A rUA

72l4l20t0 r2l4l20Lt r2l4l20t2 t2l4l20t3 tU4l2OL4 ];,l0no,5
N/A N/A N/A N/a N/a
N/A N/A ' N/A N/A N/A

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A H/A N/A N/A

L2l4l20r6 ru4non 7u412018 t21412078 t2l4l20us
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/AluA N/A NA N/n N/A

1. lnflation faaors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2. Payment for MunlcipalSeMces extends for not less than 20 nluatlon years.

3. Slnce the Payment for Munlclpal Services is tolled for one Valuatlon Year, the agreement would likewlse enend 21 rather than 20 Valuatlon years.



lllustralion A-8

Assumptions:

this illustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a ConditionalUse permiton May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municpal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property has been assesed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for improvemenls
on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tat
bills issued on December 4, 2010. tt ls further' assumed that lhe City Assessor has determined that
the tu evaluation and assessments have increased
at a rate of two percent (2T{ per year. Additionally,
lhe oryner demolished the original imprcvemenls in

July 20.|0 and consbucled new improvemenb in
October 2010. These lmprovements were assessed

at $50,000 by the City Ass€ssor on January 1,2011
and are reflected as $e same on the December 4,

2011 tax bills. In April 2014, a tomado passes

lhrough the City demolishing the improvements on

lhe property. The owner is unable to replace the

improvemenb un|il October 2015. On January 1,

2016, the improvemenb were assessed at $65,000
by the City Assessor and are reflected as lhe same

on lhe December4, 2016 tax bill.

' Results:

The Assessed Vatue lmprovements are grealer
than or equal lo lhe Adjusted Base year Vai athn
for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services ls due.

Slnce the tomado dernolished the improvements ln
2014 and the improvemenls were not replaced unlil
2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements are less
than lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuation in Valuation

Year 2015. Normally, a payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given the demolition was
a result of an "act of God', lhe requirement for lhe
Payment for Municipal SeMces would be lolled for
one (1) Valuation Year, Likewise, the Agreement

Conceming lhe Paymenl for Municipal Services

would be extended for an additional Valuation

Year, lf lhe owner seeks a further change or
removalof the Conditional Use permit, lhe owner

must reapply to the Common Council,

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 201S2020. No Payment for
Municipal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of
taxes for lind is nol tolled under this Agreement.

See Exhibit A-8 for further illustration.

1t.1S14



B(hlblt A.9 - lllustratlve Calculadons
Payment for Muntclpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Oate CUP became effectfue.
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
lnflation Factor

sh3lzoro
snelzoto
Tlrl2oro

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

vrlzolo utl2ott uil2otz
Year3 Year4 years

tlu2ots thlzot4 tl!2a75
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotions ond Adjusted Eose Yeor Valuotlons

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Volu e I m provem enB
tand
New lmprcvements
Total

lmprovement DJfferendal (lf anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date

Due Date

NOru:
1, lnflatlonfactonln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuatlonE
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 \raluatlon years.

Year6 YearT yearg yearg yearlo
{7120t6 , ilU20r7 ,lu20r8 utlaIts utl2020

8,323.20 8,489.66i. p,65146: 19,032.55 19113.30 19,801.57 20,197.60 20,afl55 21,O13.s846,818.00 47,75436l'.. :!!rZOS.!sj 100,693.64 102,697.31 7M;751.26 1o6,tyl6,28 108,983.21 111,162.8755,741,20 56,244.02 117368.90 119716,28 7:22,770.61 724,552,82 127-0{,3.88 12g,su.75 8 2,776.4s

''-:lii"lgq.o,F: &160.00

.ttGffioo; 4tsoo-ot)
$,m.00 s4,060.@

8,0(n.00 8,160:00 8,323.20 8,489.66; 
'1S,63'i.4d {r,03255 19,4U}.30 .1!t 8gr.57 ;1O,;1g7.@ 2q5915545,000.001:::lbj0o o.oo o.0ol_..s0,@,00. sr,om.m s2O2o.oor'.:fonO}i: 71.42o.4o 72,us.s/

s3,000,00 8,160.@ 8323.20 8,489.66 68,659.46 70,032.65 71,4933A 8g,821s7' g1,618.N 93,450.96

21,OU1.58

74,305.78
9t319.36

36.734.40 3A857.A9

0.028 0.028
t,otL76 1,03200

o.ut 45,9txr.@ 46818,00 47,754.36 48,709.45 49,683,64 5O67t.37 94,731,26 35,42s,88

0,028 ao28 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,285.20 1310.90 t337.Xt

0.028 0.028 a028 0.028 0.028
1363.86 139L14 r"4L8.96 97L48 9ttl92

t2l4lzoto 72l4l2OL1 tu4ntn LaAnOB tu4l2lr4 744l2o1s l24no'r6 7,21412017 t2l4l21t8 r2!4l2org 1[;l4l2f,2l
taSTnO,r 7213u20t2 7213112013 r2t3v20t4 7A3tl207s 

';213U20r6 
7U37nOr7 !2lgLl20t8 t2l37t20tg 12t3u2020

3l3v2ot? 3BA20B 3l37l2or4 3l3vzors zl3rl2ot6 tEumn sBil2oLB 3Ernots sl3ttzo2o zl3uzozt



lllustration A-9

Assumptions:

This illushation assumes that the Common Council
approved a Condilionaf Use permlt on Mtay 13,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services, lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $8,000 for land and 945,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected in tax bills
issued on December 4, 2010. lt is furlher assumed
lhat lhe City Asessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/ol per year, The owner
demolished the improvemenb in August 2010 and
did not creale any new lmprovements.
Subsequenlly ln July 2013, owner sells the land to a
neighbor who combines the tot with the neighbo/s
propeily. Prior to combinlng the lots, the nelghbo/s
real estate was valued at $10,000 for tand and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new owner (i.e.

nelghbor) bullds an addition to hls improvemenls on
lhe newly combined lot in August 2016. On January
1, 2017, the lmprovemenls fiom lhe addition are
assessed at an additional 918,000 by the City
Assesor and ara reflected as the same on the
December4, 2016 tax bill,

. Resulls:

The Assessed Vatue lmprovements are less than
lhe Adjusted Base year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; amodingly, a payment for
Municlpal Servhes is due.

Commencing in Valualion year 2014, the lob are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year
Valuation to be updated lo reflect lhe values fiom
the adlbining lot.

For Valuation Years 2014-2020, a payment for
Munlcipal Services is due because previously

existing imphvements from lhe adJoining lot cannot
be used to comply with the requiremenls of lhis
Agreement,

Land is still tared and not used to calculale any
Payment for Municipal Services.

. See Exhibit A-9 for further illustration.

1t.1Gt4



Exhlblt A-10 - lllustratlye Calcutadons
Payment for Munldpal SeMccs

Yearl year2 year3 year4 years year6 yearl yearS

Tax parcet tD trto. utlaoro rhlza]: uil2u72 tlrlzoTs thlzor| lrtzors lltt2Dt6 7trt2br7 urlzotS
Ease YeorVoluotlons ond Adjusted Bose yeor Votuotlons

f; tll l?'?12.y 12,484.80 72,734.50 12,e8e.1e 73,248.s7 8,s13.ss r3,7u,23 140se.e1. 21,6@.00' 23,05e00 23,513.04 23,983.30 24,46Lg7 24,g5L23 i[,ASLI7 25,gO.30 26479.50346W.W 35,?g2;(n 35,997.A 36,777.80 97,452.75 38,201.20 3&965.22 3g,7u.52 4OF3g.41

Date ofGUP approval
Date cUP be6me effectlve
Base YearValuation Date
lntlauon Factor

Land

lmprovements
Total

Ass essed Volu e I m p tuuem ents
land
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any!

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlctpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

slt3l2olo
slrelzoto
{tlzoto

2%

EaseYear Valuatlonyears

Yearg yearlo
UVzols Uttzozo

14341.11 74,627.E3
22009.09 27,549.27
47,350.20 42,777.21

12,000.00 - 7?24Ot0{J 12,484.80 12,734.50 12,989.19
2a60o.o0t--_.. . itlqn o.oo o.0o 0.oo
u,6N-O0 72,240-(n 12,484.80 72,734.50 7298g-7g

0.@ 23,052.00 23,513.U 23,983,30 24462.97

73,248.97 ra513.95hnr.-3..2r@-.g-o; 32,640.00 33,292.80 33,958.66o.(X) o.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo13,248,97 13,513.95 32,M.@ 32,640.A0 $2g2.8o 33,958.66

24,952.23 25-45r,27 25,980.30 26,47g.s0 2ZM.O9 22549.27

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 o,o28 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028N/A 645.45 65&37 671.53 684.95 698.66 77L,' 726.89 ?4L43 75'8 7rL38
72l4l2oro rzl4l2ott rzl4laotz rzl4la}rg ,2!4lZOt4 t2l4l2}ti t2l4l2It6 t2t4t2ot? tzl4lzor| rzl4lzots tzl4lzo2orzl3Vzort tzl3tlzorz lzlsV2ot3 tzl3uzor4 Tzl3tlzots t2lsrl2ot6 tzlgilzott t434zor8 r4s'2a.o n,tlzo2o3l37l2orz 3Btl?oli 3l3tl2o74 3l31t2o1s sl3tl2ohi 3lsU2aL7 ilstlzots 39tt2out 313{2ozo ststlzozT

NOTES:

1. Inllation hctors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine'the Adrusted gase year valuations,
2. Payment for Munlcipal Servlces extends for not less than ZO valuadon years.

.l



lllustnation A-10

Assumptons:

This illustration assumes that lhe Cornmon Council
approved a Gonditional Use permit on Mtay 1i,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services, lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for improvements

on January 1,n10 and the sams ls reflected in tax
bifls issued on December 4, 20i0. lt ls turther
assumed lhat the City Assessorhas determined that
lhe tax evaluation and assessmenls have increased

at a nate of two percen t (2Tg per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demollshed the original lmprovements ln

July 2010 and never constructed any new

impmvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
the property, which lhe Council did in April 2010.

The rczonlng caused lhe assessed value ofthe land

to Increase to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change is

reflected on the December4,2017 tax bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Vatuatjon
Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a payment for
Municlpal Servlces is due.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithstandlng

the fact that the value of tand increased
commenclng in Valuation Year201T.

. The owner may reappg to lhe Common Council lo
seek removal or modificalion of lhe Condilional Use

Permit.

r See ExhibitA.l0forfurtheritlustraUon.

tt-10-t{



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Sase YearValuadon Date
Inflatlon Factor

shsl2oto
5179l2OrO

tluzDilo
2Y.

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

{!aOLO u!2OtL thl2072

Exhlblt A.11 - lllustrative Calgrla0ons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Year3 Year4

!!20t3 tlttz0r4
Years Year6 YearT Year8 Yearg Year1o

{u2ors uu2or6 tllzan {!201'8 rltlzols Tltlzozo
Tax Parcel lD Ho.
Bose Yeor Voluotions ond AdJusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons

tand
lmprovements
Total

Nsesse d Volu e I mprov ements

Land

New lmproyements
Total

lmprovement Differential {lf any}

Tax Rate
Payment for Municlpal Services

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOT€S:

1, lnllatlon factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adlustcd Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuauon years,

ladlqtb' t2,z4o.w 12,484.8r, x2Ju.so 12Bgtt 19 13,248.97 13sut.95 73Ju.23 14,059.91 14,34L11 L4,627.93' 
_ 9-4,q00.m 96,492.00 98,421.84 100,39{r.28 102398.08 19,446.04 105534.96 108,665.66 110,838.98 113,055.76 16315.87
106ffi0.N 708,732-tn 1t0,906,9' 119"724,77 175387.27 717,695.07 12Q94691 722,&9,89 

'24,898.89 
727396.87 129,9U,81

12,000.00 xz,z4o.N 12,484.80 12,734.50 12989.19 73,248,97 13,513.9s 13,784.23 14,Os9.91 14341-11 14,627,93

9460O,OOL_:;'- ''.,-0.i9q: O.O0 0.00 0.00- -, 5ir,0t'0.00. sl,O0o.(x) s2,O20.(Xl s3,060.40 s4,121.61 ss,20r.04
fi6,6n.4' X.2,240.00 72,494.80 72,734.50 72,989.79 63,248.97 e58.95 65,80,.23 67,120,37 68,46272 69,83r,97

0.00 96492,00 98,427.84 {n390-28 702398.08 54,tt46,@ 555U.96 56ffi5.66 57,778,58 58,934.75 60,112,et

0.028 0.028 0-028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 /,|028 0.028
N/A 470L78 2,755.81 2.810.93 2867.75 1524.49 1.554.98 1,58&08 1,617.80 1,650.16 1,683.16

r2l4lz}r} 72l4l21rt r2l4l2}t2 rzl4lzors 72l4l2OL4 72!4t2}rs X2l4t2O76 Lzl1,n}n 
':t4n}18 'f;l4lzols 

t2l4n12}
L2Bilz0tt t2Brlzor2 r2l3v2ot3 r2l3u20r4 lU3tl2OrS 72l3U2Ot6 t2Bv2or7 t2l3v20t8 t2l3v2ots 

',2l3tl202'313u2O72 3l3u20t3 3l3U2Ot4 3l3tl2ols 3l3tl20r6 snUzOLT 3l3U2Or8 3BUzOrs SR1IaOZO 3l3U2O2r



lllustration A-11

Assumptions:

Thls illuslmtion assumes that lha Common Council
approved a Conditionat Use permit on lUay 13, 2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Concemlng Payment for Munlcipal SeMces. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and 994,600 for improvemenh
on January 1,2010 and the same is nflected in tar
bllfs issued on December 4 2010, These
assessments rcflect the use of the propeily as a
laufirlnonconformlng use. lt ls further assumed that
the City Assessor has delermined that the tax
evaluation and assessmenls have Increased at a
nate of two percent (ZYfl per year. Additionally, the
ownerdemolished lhe original imprcvements in July
2010 and construcled new improvements fn October
2014, These improvemenh were assessed at
$50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,201i
and are reflected as the same on lhe December 4,
2015 tax bill. lt is furlher assumed thal lhe owner

discontinued lhe larvful nonconforming use slatuq
which limih the value of new impmvemenb.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements is less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation years

2fi1-2A20; accordingly a payment for Munlclpal
Services is due.

Even though lhe owner is unable to timely restore
lhe nonconformlng use whlch may have
conldbuted to an inability to construct
lmpmvements on the property equal to or greater
than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a payment

for Municipal Services is still due. The owner may
reapply to lhe Common Councillo seek removalor
modification of the Conditional Use permil

Land is slill taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipat Services,

See Exhibit A-11 forfurther iilustration.

r1.10.14



gfi tut&12- tlu,r''dvc Grkuladons
t yng|r|!r tlardctp.t slwtcls

Datoorc.uPrpprw.l 
'l';lml!D.te CuPo€came€flectv€ Sl',9t,nro

Seeltrr\ralualloroate tAImfi
fnf.tl6n F.clor X

8a6e\hir valuattonYears
Y6r1 . tear2 rtar3 y€.t4 yc6r5 y€6r6 yearz' ye.r8 ye6r9 ycBrlo

l,l,otr ttrt2,,.t 2D12 ttll2Ot3 tlttfr'J tht2o's tlrtturi ,lrlm'' ,At2$8 
'!U'n/rs Uv?I,iret r P.Eel lD lilo.

Eot tldt Wlttoidotu ondAdl|/.lttat eotelt trUd)tahns. Irnd 
i 
?iEry|i zo,aoco zo,gnoo 2t"t24,1f , 2le|&64 22,0st ta zj2J2\E 22qr!,za a,4!3.r9 2g90rr5 i4,!r98r,lnprov€n.nE . ..865!q0q 88332.!0 90,098,54 919t!r51 !r3,E4.63 9516!140 !rrs?5'6r. 99,816.ta to!466ro lo3/t9!i.oe to55e[92ToEf todffi@ 108}.32.@ ttosoaa tEJt +n txiifiz2, fizatu , t2op18tt t22,a19.9 124.rs/'.'!' ,27lg/5:0 XWI4A

Aslr.d nblue hl'doveateirs
r.nd r0,00o00 . 2o4po.0o IOI0A.00 2'"22t.15 21648,64 22,08t.5a z2lsta'a a,9'\1t 2!rgr9 2neoass 24ir+E,
NewtnrprovcmEnlr 86,6oo0oi_.. -f,'tit O00 o.@ 0.00 0.00 0.00 (utl o,0O o.t o tMtrTobf t&tuaqo 2q4n @ 2q6(&00 2122416 zt,64a.a 2za,'-62 22,fi.25 22-er77t 24@trg ,9gor.B a.r9.8

fmprovenEntoftr€nntlit(f.rvl d@ 4lLun gquefl stgtu1t l]j.,73&fi3 gtfr34o g752s.6, g9A76.ta luAen [rI,AIE@ 105^sG492

Tarrf.re GoaB O.OA Oapt c|O28 O.@8 O!2A Aoa q(na o,@ aara O.rr2s
hytre forilunlclFls.'vlc€s l A f,4t130 2tgL75 2F:t3;22 ?,6r/L68 2,Arr.tt 173o.V r,?85.3 zqq,s 2,'/'r.6 a9i5.!2

Tax wt ,2t4tmo 12!4hln :l,lqlzl;2 taofutz t44tzrt4 :r,t4tfrlg l2latur6 rzl4tmz ,44tzrtt w4t2ors 1z!4nw
frvofce D6te t.2/3tlmtt tzhtlat2 l2ktlul3 12t3rlttr1 72pr1mts Tzlalana 1l,llrlzotl t2l3g8ts pptmrg gzi'e/r4
oue D6!e 3F tmt2 3Btl2oB t/3/2014 3Avxts 3/Jt/{)r5 3Brlxl7 t3tl20!8 3/3f2ore 3^!n,/2o 3Bthn2r

qIESI

t. lr,t don n clors In 20!0 ard iubsequem y€.ls ar. $!d b detemlre lhe ldju3Ed 8ac lh..lhluadons,
2, Payment br Mstrlcllalsavicli €IFiG turnor less Oan tovi||la{.n Yt66.

tli



Assumptions:

Thls illustnation assumes that the Gommon Council

approved a Condifonal Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have.enlered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that he real property has been asssssed

at $20000 for land and 986,800 for lmprovemenh

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax

bills fssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further
assumed lhat the City Assessor has determlned that

the tax evaluation and assessmenb have increased

at a rate of two percent (2%l per year, Additionally,

the owner removed the lmprovemenls from the real
property in September2010 and relocated them to a

vacant lot elsewhere wlthin the city limits. The

owner did not place any new improvements on the

real property.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lmprovements ls less than tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons for Valuation years

2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for lrlunicipal

Ssruices ls due.

Even though the owner moved lhe imprcvements

to a vacant lot elsewhere within the city limits, no
improvements have been underlaken on lhe real
pmperty tr'iith the Conditional Use permit As such,

a Payment for Municipal Services ls due. The

owner may reapply to the Common Councilto seek
removal or modification of lhe Condifonal Use

Permit.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlcipal SeMces.

See Exhibit A-12 for further illustration.

11-10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 10 except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

14og 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

. 1410 8th Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LPROJECTSUoI4 MISC\14{59 PILoT Agreements with Gundenen Luthenn Legal Descriptions\Legal Descriplions for Gundersen PILoT Agreements.docx

Dnfted by:JMC 1f.n412014

Reviewed by : SMD 1 1 24 t201 4






